THIS SPEC IS OBSOLETE
Spec No:38-06029
Spec Title: CY7C4225V/4215V CY7C4235V/4245V 512/1K/2K/4K
                   X18 LOW-VOLTAGE SYNCHRONOUS FIFOS
Sunset Owner: Adithi Perepu (ADMU)
Replaced by: None
CY7C4225V/4215V
CY7C4235V/4245V

CY7C4235V/4245V
Document #: 38-06029  Rev. *E Page 20 of 24
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Name
Package
Type
Operating
Range
512 x 18 Low-Voltage Synchronous FIFO
15 CY7C4215V-15ASXC A64 64-Pin Pb-Free 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
1K x 18 Low-Voltage Synchronous FIFO
15 CY7C4225V-15ASXC A64 64-Pin Pb-Free 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
2K x 18 Low-Voltage Synchronous FIFO
15 CY7C4235V-15ASC A64 64-Pin 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4235V-15ASXC A64 64-Pin Pb-Free 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
4K x 18 Low-Voltage Synchronous FIFO
15 CY7C4245V-15ASXC A64 64-Pin Pb-Free 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
25 CY7C4245V-25ASC A64 64-Pin 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
[+] Feedback
CY7C4225V/4215V
CY7C4235V/4245V
Document #: 38-06029  Rev. *E Page 21 of 24
Package Diagrams
Figure 23.  64-Pin TQFP (10X10X1.4 mm)
51-85051 *B
[+] Feedback
CY7C4225V/4215V
CY7C4235V/4245V
Document #: 38-06029  Rev. *E Page 22 of 24
Figure 24.  64-Pin TQFP (14X14X1.4 mm)
51-85046 *D
[+] Feedback
CY7C4225V/4215V
CY7C4235V/4245V
Document #: 38-06029  Rev. *E Page 23 of 24
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C4225V/4215V/CY7C4235V/4245V 64/256/512/1K/2K/4K x 18 Low-Voltage Synchronous FIFOs
Document Number: 38-06029
REV. ECN NO. Submission
Date
Orig. of